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CHAPTER 208. 

[Published April 15, 1861.] 

AN ACT to legalize the official acts of N. Frank, as Justice of the 
Peace of the county of Winnebago. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. All the official acts of N. Frank, who reincti;of1N... 
was duly elected in April, 1860, as justice of the peace galised. • 

for the term of two years, in the town and village of 
Omro, in the county of Winnebago, are hereby legal-
ized and made as valid during said term, as if the said 
Frank had complied with all the requirements of the 
statute before entering upon the duties of said office. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 11, 1861. 

CHAPTER 209. 

[Published April 13, 1861.] 

AN ACT for the better protection of log owners on the Chippewa 
river. 

The People of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
anti Assembly, do enact as follows. 

SECTION 1. Every person owning or rafting logs on Marks—where to 
the Chippewa river shall, in all cases, so raft them that be' 
the " marks " thereon shall be on the upper side of 
every log when rafted, and open to view and inspection 
by all persons interested. 

SECTION 2. Every person offending against the pro- Penalty. 
visions of section one of this act, shall forfeit and pay 
the sum of one dollar for each log so rafted, to be re-
covered in any court of competent jurisdiction, to and 
for the use of the complainant. 

' SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its publication. 

Approved April 11, 1861. 


